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02-1321-CD .
GOOD TIRE SERVICE -vs- HIGHLAND

STEEL, INC. N




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Good Tire Service CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, CASE NUMBER: (g " I3R1" CO

J.P. Appeal

Highland Steel, Inc.

Defendant. Filed on behalf of Defendant,
Highland Steel, Inc.

Counsel of Record for this Party:

Robert J. Blumling, Esquire
Pa. 1.D. No. 37943

David A. Levine, Esquire
Pa. |.D. No. 65676

BLUMLING & GUSKY, LLP
1200 Koppers Building

436 7™ Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 227-2500

Firm No. 458

FILED

AUG 26 200

William A. Sh
1P Prothonotary. 199 9000

{20353.01/268291:) CC_,‘{‘O ﬁ%.



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF APPEAL
,.COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

FROM

JUDICIAL DiSTRICY DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

4{th comonmemsne. O ~1321- CO

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice on the
date and in the case mentioned below.

Highland Steel, Inc.

NAME OF APPELLANT MAG. DIST. NO. OR NAME OF D.J.
Highland Steel, Inc. 46-3-01

ADDRESS OF APPELLANT ary STATE ZIP CODE
1037 Delaum Road, St. Marys, PA 15857

DATE OF JUDGMENT IN THE CASE OF {Plaintiff | {Defendant )

July 29, 2002 Good Tire Service ve Highland Steel, Inc.

CLAIM NO.

SIGNATURE OF APPELLANT OR HIS ATTORNEY OR AGENT

ov 0000404 -02 W
LT

This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. RCP.JP. No. If appellant was CLAIMANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No.
1008B.

This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as a 1001(6) in action before District Justice, he MUST
SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20) days after

filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. RC.PJ.P. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonolary

Enter rule upon ___Good Tire Service

Name of appellee(s)
(Common Pleas No. Oa ) / 5&/ " (‘D

} within twenty (20) days after service of rule :ffer entry of judgment of non pros.

Good Tire Service Signature of appeliant or his attomey or agent

, appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal

RULE: To , appellee(s).

Name of appeliee(s)

(1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20) days after the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

(2) i you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing. M/ ‘
oo (Qitguot e 003 CJ,LL

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

AGPG 312-0 COURT FILE TO BE FILED WITH PROTHONOTARY



PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULETO FILE COMPLAINT
{This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF

AFFIDAVIT: | hereby swear or affirm that | served
© [ acopy of the Notice of Appeal, Common Pleas No

188

< * . Upon the District Justice designated therein on
(date of service) [7] by personal service ] by (certified) (registered) mail, sender's
receipt attached hereto, and upon the appelles, ’name} ,0n

L1 by personal service [] by (certified) (registered) mail, sender's receipt attached hereto.
[and further that | served the Ruls to File a Gomplaint accompanying the above Notice of Appeal upon the appellee(s) to whom
the Rule was addressed on

, [ by personal service [7] by {certified) (registered)
mail, sender's receipt attached hereto.
SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS___ DAYOF
Signature of afflant

anature of official betore whomn affidavf was made

Fitle of official

Ny commission expires on

\»55:} w%‘/)
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COMMONWEAL TH OF PENNS (LVANIA NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD CiviL CASE

Mag. Dist No: PLAINTIFF: NAME sno ADURESS
46-3-01 'GOOD TIRE SERVICE B

0J Name: Mgt 401 SOUTH WATER ST

PATRICK N. FORD KITTANNING, PA 16201
sacess 309 MAPLE AVENUB L N
' P.O. BOX 4523 VS.

DUBO1IS, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Teisonone: (814 ) 371-5321 15801 'MIGHLAND STEEL INC I

t— 1037 DELAUM ROAD

T ST MAWYS, PA 15857
HIGHLAND STEEL INC L
1037 DELAUM ROAD Docket No.: CV-0000404-02
8T MARYS, PA 15857 Dats Fited: 7/01/02
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:

— Judgment: _DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTP
E] Judgment was entered f¢r: (Name) __goOD TIRE _SERVICE
EI Judgment was entered a jainst: (Name) _ HIGHLAND STEEL INC
in the amount of § 2,494 13 omn: {Date of Judgment) 7/29/02
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time) ~
1T
D Damages will be assessed on: r p ﬂ“”r i \ Amount of Judgment $_2,421.63
o Judgment Costs $__72.50
i tinterest on Judgment .00
D This case dismissed witl out prejudick JUL 3V 2002 ﬁ‘ i{ttorneyol?eel:s gmen g .00
— N1 /TP $ 2,494.13
\5 “ A eSS
D Amount of Judgment SUDIECLI0 Lo oy E"‘j_
Attachment/Act 5 of 1995 § Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $
D Levy is stayed for________days or D generally stayed. smso——me—moe=
Certitied Judgment Total $
[ ] objection to levy has be3n filed and hearing will be held:
Date

Place:

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THI'; NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

72702 o L2kl ke )] @;—o@’ Gt

I certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

. District Justice

Date , , District Justice

My commission expires first Meonday of January, 2006 SEAL

AQPC 315-99



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF;_CLEARFIELD

Mag. Dist. No.:
46-3-01

DJ Name: Hon.

PATRICK N. FORD
Addess: 309 MAPLE AVENUE

P.O. BOX 452

DUBOIS, PA
Telephone: (814) 371-5321 . 15801

PATRICK N. FORD
309 MAPLE AVENUE
P.O. BOX 452

DUBOIS, PA 15801

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment:

@ Judgment was entered for:

in the amount of $ 2.494 .13 on:

D Defendants are jointly and severally liable.
E‘ Damages will be assessed on:
[:I This case dismissed without prejudice.

D Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 §$

PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS

[G0OD TIRE SERVICE T
401 SOUTH WATER ST
KITTANNING, PA 16201

L -
VS.

DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS

'HIGHLAND STEEL INC T

1037 DELAUM ROAD
ST MARYS, PA 15857

L
Docket No.: CV-0000404-02
Date Filed: 7/01/02

D Levy is stayed for

D Obijection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

days or |:| generally siayed.

2002 B2\ Cp

—DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF
(Name) _GOOD TIRE SERVICE
E{__l Judgment was entered against: (Name) __HTGHI.AND STEEL INC

(Date of Judgment) 7/29/02
(Date & Time)
Amount of Judgment $_2,421.63
Judgment Costs $- 72.50
Interest on Judgment $_ .00
Attorney Fees $ .00
Total $_2,494.13

Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $

|
Date: Place:
)&é SEP 0 32002
Time: 'MZ i‘f‘_lofbﬂ
William A. Shaw
PTOU oMoty

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

P -on€
7”) ?' 0> Date W /7 . @p , District Justice
I certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.
Date , District Justice
My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 SEAL

AOPC 315-99



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Good Tire Service

Plaintiff,

Highland Steel, Inc.

Defendant.

{20353.01/268668: }

CIVIL DIVISION

CASE NUMBER: 02-1321-CD
Affidavit of Service of J.P. Appeal

Filed on behalf of Defendant,
Highland Steel, Inc.

Counsel of Record for this Party:

Robert J. Blumling, Esquire
Pa. I.D. No. 37943

David A. Levine, Esquire
Pa. |.D. No. 65676

BLUMLING & GUSKY, LLP
1200 Koppers Building

436 7" Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 227-2500
@%(m/ 13700 @

SEP 0'1 2002 4b €

Firm No. 458

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Good Tire Service

Plaintiff,

Highland Steel, Inc.

Defendant.

{20353.01/268668:}

CIVIL DIVISION

CASE NUMBER: 02-1321-CD

Affidavit of Service of J.P. Appeal

Filed on behalf of Defendant,
Highland Steel, Inc.

Counsel of Record for this Party:

Robert J. Blumling, Esquire
Pa. .D. No. 37943

David A. Levine, Esquire
Pa. I.D. No. 65676

BLUMLING & GUSKY, LLP
1200 Koppers Building

436 7" Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 227-2500

Firm No. 458



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Good Tire Service CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, CASE NUMBER: 02-1321-CD

Highland Steel, Inc.

Defendants.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF J.P. APPEAL
TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Please be advised that the J.P.Appeal in the above captioned matter was served
on Honorable Patrick N. Ford, 309 Maple Avenue, P.O. Box 452, Dubois, PA 15801 and
Good Tire Service, 401 South Water St, Kittanning, PA 16201 on the 30" day of August,
2002, via certified mail, proof of service, attached hereto as Exhibit “A”.

Respectfully submitted,
BLUMLING & GUSKY, LLP

o (AT

David A. Levine, Esquire
PA 1.D. No. 65676

Robert J. Blumling, Esquire
Pa. I.D. No. 37943

Counsel for Defendant
Highland Steel, Inc.

{20353.01/268668:}



Exhibit A

(UISYRostallService]
CERTIEIEDIVMAINREGEIRg
(Domesticliaillonly gNolinsurancelCoveragelRrovided)]

¢002 040 0001 3362 3142

l Postage [ $§ o 3'1 ,’;s

) Certified Fee 2 f 50 N ! / /
i .
.1hHe

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees | $ 4, 42.. B NG

Sent_>To

ol Tire Senuce.

Street, Apt. No.; .

or PO ox No. O{ Sm Val{,f Sme/.‘z

{20353.01/268667:}

USYROS tal[Servicey
mmﬂlﬁ?
@aﬁmmmmm@mz@

Postage

Cgrtified Feo

L 3362 3094

Retumn Hecelpt Fee
) (Endorsemegt Required)

T3 Restricted Delivery Fee
a (Endorsementﬂegnred)

[3 Total Postage & Fees

|
é‘ Sent To

lsjaf)(yab(c ,
T Street, Apt. No.; 2, HCple Aven e
Slrerece B0, Bolisa

h late, +
n PA |58 i)
anuary}200 1 NN S ) S TS oY I eI T




- i v
- COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

JUDICIAL DISTRICT

441h

Tee NOTICE OF APPEAL

e
FROM
b

v DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

COMMON PLEAS No. O:L “/5@/' CO

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has flled in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice on the

date and in the case mentioned below.
Highlond Steol, Inc.

NAME OF APPELLANT

MAG. DIST. NO. OR NAME OF D.J.

Highland stacl ’ Inc, 46~3-01
ADDRESS OF APPELLANT ary STATE 2P CODE
1037 Dolaum Road, S8t., Maxys, PA 15857
DATE OF JUDGMENT IN THE CASE OF { Paintiff} { Defendant }
July 29, 2002 Good Tirc Soxvice Highland Stcol, Inc.
CLAIM NO. SIGNATURE OF APPELLANT OR HIS ATTORNEY OR AGENT
R
LT "

1008B.

SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case.

This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as a

This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. RCP.JP. No If appeliant was CLAIMANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No.

1001(6) in aétl_'on before District Justice, he MUST
FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20) days after
filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appeliee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

Enfer rule upon ___Good Tire Service

, appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal

Name of appellee(s)

{Common Pleas No. OO?' /\3&1. CD

Good Tiroa Sorvico
RULE: 1

) within twenty (20) days after service of rule or.suffer entry of judgment of non pros.

Signature of appeliant or his attomey or agent

, appellee(s).

Name of appelice(s)

(1) You are nofified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20) days aofter the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

(2) ¥ you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

*(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing.
mﬂagml_ﬂﬁ B0033 ég;é /- Z@ _

AOPC 312-90

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

| horep
and aﬁgsﬁeg s 1o o a rug

otatement 1o ﬁ%h%thg original

AUG 28 2002
Attest,

4

4 , , PfOthor%%&/
COURT FILE Clerk of Courts



PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULETO FIILE COMPLAINT
(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)

ccmowwema OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF Ut’[u’ 66' £S5

AFFIDAVIT: | her@by swear or affirm that | served
m a copy of the Noticg of Appeal, Commgen m%i No. 01 Vb”" - "'D s;p(m the District Justice designated therein on
(cate of service) AAGLSY 27, ‘

@y personal service S X certified) (registered) mail, sender's
receipt aftached herem and upon the appelles, fname} _____ ped Tird <e Cery | ,on
G 97 2

, Z [y persona service [Yf] by (certified) {regnsﬁered} mail, sender's receipt attached hereto.
Jand fur her%ha | served the Rule to File A Cormplaint accompanying the above Notice of Ap;}eai upon the appellee(s) to whom
the Rule was addressed on A;AQU‘;/ 2. 2002 , 7] by personal service W by (certified) (registered)
mail, sender's receipt attached hereto. "

SWORN (AFF] WED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS £ 3 - ~ DAY OF /%wgw# - 2600 -

T Signature of affiant
fﬁﬁm of olfiial before MM» it was mads
A ;4( Mﬂ LI(J
Titke of official U

My commission expires on 7!f "-g,/ &3

Notarlal Seal
Harold J. Yanko. Notary Public

Pittsburgh, Allagheny Coun
My Comrmiagion Equrea July 15ty2003

Member, Bennayivania -vsaciation of Notaries




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Good Tire Service

Plaintiff,

Highland Steel, Inc.

Defendant.

{20353.01/268877:}

CIVIL DIVISION

CASE NUMBER: 02-1321-CD

Supplemental Affidavit of Service
of J.P. Appeal

Filed on behalf of Defendant,
Highland Steel, Inc.

Counsel of Record for this Party:

Robert J. Blumling, Esquire
Pa. 1.D. No. 37943

David A. Levine, Esquire
Pa. I.D. No. 65676

BLUMLING & GUSKY, LLP
1200 Koppers Building

436 7" Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 227-2500

Firm No. 458

FILED

SEP 0 4 2062

M[Ih47| noc
William A. Shaw
_ Prethenotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Good Tire Service

Plaintiff,

Highland Steel, Inc.

Defendant.

{20353.01/268877:}

CIVIL DIVISION

CASE NUMBER: 02-1321-CD

Supplemental Affidavit of Service
of J.P. Appeal

Filed on behalf of Defendant,
Highland Steel, Inc.

Counsel of Record for this Party:

Robert J. Blumling, Esquire
Pa. I.D. No. 37943

David A. Levine, Esquire
Pa. I.D. No. 65676

BLUMLING & GUSKY, LLP
1200 Koppers Building

436 7™ Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 227-2500

Firm No. 458



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Good Tire Service CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, CASE NUMBER: 02-1321-CD

Highland Steel, Inc.

Defendants.

SUPPLEMENTAL AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF J.P. APPEAL
TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Please be advised that the J.P.Appeal in the above captioned matter was served
on Honorable Patrick N. Ford, 309 Maple Avenue, P.O. Box 452, Dubois, PA 15801 and
Good Tire Service, 401 South Water St, Kittanning, PA 16201 on the 27™ day of August,
2002, via certified mail, proof of service, attached hereto as Exhibit “A”.

Respectfully submitted,
BLUMLING & GUSKY, LLP

= (e

David A. Levine, Esquire
PA 1.D. No. 65676

Robert J. Blumling, Esquire
Pa. |.D. No. 37943

Counsel for Defendant
Highland Steel, Inc.

{20353.01/268877:}
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Exhibit A

O Complete itemng 1,2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ‘ X

B Print your name and address on the reverse
S0 that we can return the card to you.,

O Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

Agent
0 Addressee

C. Date of Delivery

Ao

D. Is deiivery address different from item 17 [ Yes

if YES, enter delivery address below: [ No
Geod Tire Sevvice. |
40 1 SouHh Wodker Shrget
Kitann NCy, PA 1220

1. Article Addressed to:

3. Service Type
Certified Mail [ Express Mail

O Registered K1 Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail O cop,

4. Restricted Delivéry? (Extra Fog) .

2. Article Number

(Transfer from service labe) QOO'L OL—‘C&O OOO’ 37;)(_&-2_ 5[ OZ
PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-01-M-0ag 1"

P s e e

SE e e e A ignature . . O Agent
AT loto ftems 1, 2, and 3. Also complete i hYm (U O Addressee
° ~°°m3 if Restricted Delivery is desired. erse v C. Date of Delivery
|tem nd address on the rev ivéd by ( Prnted Nlame) i ©
@ Print your namer:turn the card to you. L8 Ricﬁv Qy (/Vl:{ f 3 "gq'd}*
so that we can f the mailpiece -~ -1 1
. the back o J : item 1?7 L1 Yes
O Attach this card to mits delivery address different from itel
i - Ty a . No
or on the front f space P > |I?YES, enter delivery address below: O

1. Article Addressed to:

Honorauole Potricke N Ford
200 Haple Avenul |
PO ’ L{ﬁz 3. Service Type . xoress Mail
DUJ{)O(S. PA (580l Y Certitied Mail [ M

[ Registered w Return Receipt for Merchandise
e
[ Insured Mait 3 C.0.D. —
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

2. Article Number ‘ I q Ooz OL‘ Lﬂo O OO ‘ 55(07- 1(;2595-01'”"038 .
(Transfer fro1m1 service ’atb:ém Domestic Return Receipt
PS Form 3811, Augus

{20353.01/268876:}



OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATOR @ C
FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA - O/Q}/

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID 8. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-26841 MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR © FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

SEPTEMBER 12, 2005

RE: 02-1321-CD
Good Tire Service vs. Highland Steel, Inc.

Dear Géod Tire Service:

Please be advised that the Court intendse to terminate
the above captioned case without notice, Dbecause the Court

records show' no activity in the case for a period of at least
two years.

Yofi may? stop the Court terminating the case by filing

a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The Statement of Intention
to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary of Clearfield
County, PO _Box 549, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830. The

Statement of Intentlon to Proceed must be filed on or before
November 17, 2005.

If you fail to file the required statement of
intention to proceed within the requlred time period, the case

will be terminated.
%the Courti g

David 8. Meholick F”-ED

Court Administrator SEP 12200@

William A 8e-
Prothonoiz; )//CISFK O Lourts



FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA -

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

SEPTEMBER 12, 2005

RE: 02-1321-CD
Good Tire Service vs. Highland Steel, Inc.

Dear Robert J. Blumling, Esq.:

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate
the above captioned case without notice, because the Court
records show no activity in the case for a period of at least
two years. v

'd &

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing
a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The Statement of Intention
to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary of Clearfield
County, PO Box 549, Clearfield, Pennsylvanié’ 16830, The
Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before
November 17, 2005.

If you fail to file the required statement of
intention to proceed within the required time period, the case
will be terminated.

By the Court,

Wesd X NS

David S. Meholick
Court Administrator



Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

Civil Division

Good Tire Service

Vs. 02-1321-CD

Highland Steel, Inc.

Termination of Inactive Case

This case 1is hereby terminated

with prejudice

this 17”‘day of November, 2005, as per Rule 230.2.

QJL%@

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



